ONEIDA



eral hundred corn to Washington's corn to Washington's starving army at Val-ley Forge, after the colonists had consist-ently refused to aid them.

COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTER B24 DOUBLE E ROAD DE PERE, WISCONSIN 54115



Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in comenting a friend-ship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made pos-

414-869-2711







RESOLUTION NO. 5-20-82-A

WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee is the governing body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and

WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee has taken steps to protect the best interests of children and to promote the stability and security of Indian Tribes and families by establishing the Oneida Child Protective Board, and hiring a case coordinator to process client cases and refer to appropriate agencies, and

WHEREAS, a review of the present Indian Child Welfare grant indicates a considerable savings due to new and different legal relationships, and

WHEREAS, the Tribe has a continuing need for Indian Child Welfare services due to an increased workload and to complete a tribal retrocession package, and

WHEREAS, the Tribe will utilize these savings as a continuation of its present program.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Tribal Chairman be authorized to request a six month extension of the present program.

<u>CERTIFICATION</u>

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby, certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of 9 members, of whom 8	
constituting a quorum, were present at a meeting duly called, noticed, and held on	
the 20 day of 1982: that the foregoing Pecolution was duly	
adopted at such meeting by a vote of 7 members for, members agai	nst.
and members abstained; and that said Resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.	,

cretary, Oneida Business Committee